
• MOTOROI.A SOLU TJONS 

Billing Address: 

DEER PARK, CITY OF 

PO BOX 700 

DEER PARK, TX 77536 

us 

Summary: 

QUOTE-3272271 
10 APX NEXT XN rad ios 

Quote Date:08/27 /2025 

Expiration Date:10/26/2025 

Quote Created By: 
Sam Shimfessel 
Senior Account Manager 
samshimfessel@callmc.com 
2819249804 

End Customer: 

DEER PARK, CITY OF 

Chief Deputy Greg Bridges 

greg.bridges@dpvfd.org 

832-606-1213 

Contract: HGAC RA0S-21 w ith 38451 -
TXWARN 2025 

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms 
and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Custorner ordering documents. 
Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms. 

Line# Item Number Description Qty Term Sale Price Ext. Sale Price 

1 

1a 

1b 

1c 

1d 

1e 

1f 

1g 

1h 

1 i 

APX"-' NEXT APX NEXT XN ALL 

HSSTGU9PW8AN APX NEXT XN; ALL-BAND 10 $10,060.38 $100,603.80 
MODEL 4.5 PORTABLE 

Q387CB ADD: MULTICAST VOTING SCAN 10 ------
BD00040AD ADD: PROVISIONING NON- 10 

FEDERAL BUNDLE 

QA09030AB ADD: MOTOROLA APX HOSTED 10 
RADIOCENTRAL * 

BD00004AA ADD: CORE BUNDLE XN 10 

Q806CH ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI 10 
OPERATION 

QA09772AA ENH: MULTI-CODE PLUG 10 
PROGRAMMING 

Q498BN SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: 10 
ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY --- - --

Q15AU ADD: AES/DES-XL/DES-OFB 10 
ENCRYPTION ANO AD P 

QA03399AK ADD: ENHANCED DATA 10 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed wrilten contract between Cuscomer and Motorola (the 
""Onderlying Agreement"" ) that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license sorcware (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exlsts between 
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditlons of Sales ana Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. 
Motorola Solutlons, Jne.: 500 West Monroe, United States-60661 - #: 36-11 15800 
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• MOTOROLA SOLUTJONS QUOTE-3272271 
10 APX NEXT XN radios 

Line# Item Number Description Qty Term Sale Price Ext. Sale Price 

1 j 

--· 
1k 

11 

1m 

1n 

1o 

1p 

1q 

1r 

1s 

1t 

1u 

1v 

1w 

1x 

1y 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

QA01767BL 

--
QA00580BA 

G996AP 

QA08675AB 

Q53BF 

QA09016AA 

QA01648AA 

QA09803AA 

QA09001AM 

H797DW 

QA09028AA 

H38DA 

BD00010AB 

QA09113AA 

QA07680AA 

Q361CD 

PMMN4162A 

PSV03502465A 

PSV01502944A 

PMNN4812A 

LSV01503446A 

SSV01S01406A 

LSV01S03082A 

ADD: P25 LINK LAYER 

AUTHENTICATION 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION 

ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 
(OTAP) 

----
ADD: APX NEXT XN 10-PI N 

ADAPTER 

ADD: FRONT PAN EL 
PROGRAMMING & CLONING 

ADD: L TE FOR VERIZON L TE 
SERVICE 

-- -· ---
ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL 
DATA 

ADD: TRIGGER OPTION: APX 

NEXTXVNS00 RSM W/KNOB 

ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: DVP-

XL ENCRYPTION ANO ADP 

ADD: VIQI VC RADIO 
OPERATION 

ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION 

ADD: SECURITY BUNDLE 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW 

ADD: MULTI SYSTEM OTAR 

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD 

TRUNKING 

ACCESSORY KIT,XVNS00 
REMOTE SPEAKER MIC, HIGH 

IMPACT GREEN WITH KNOB 

APX DMS PROVISIONING PD3* 

PROVISIONING SUPPORT 

BATTERY PACK, BATT IMPRES 2 
LIION UL DIV2 IP68 3400T 

APX NEXT DMS ESSENTIAL 

APX NEXT SMARTCONNECT 
SUBSCRI PTION 

RADIOCENTRAL 
PROGRAMMING 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

----
10 

10 

----
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 $696.80 $6,968.00 

1 $0.00 $0.00 

1 $0.00 $0.00 

10 $228.00 $2,280.00 

10 5 YEARS $384.60 $3,846.00 

10 1 YEAR $144.00 $1,440.00 

-- --
10 1 YEAR $32.04 $320.40 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quotc ls based on and subject ta the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contra et between Customer and Motorola (the 
•"underlying Agreement••J that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or llcense software (collectivelv .. Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between 
Motorola ancf Lustomer, then Motorola's Standard Terms af Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Condilions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. 
Motorola Sol utlons, !ne.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 - #: 36-1115800 
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" MOTOROI.A SOLUT/ONS QUOTE-3272271 
10 APX NEXT XN radios 

Line# Item Number Description Qty Term Sale Price Ext. Sale Price 

9 PMPN4604A CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE 
UNIT IMPRES 2 FAST, US/NA 

10 $166.23 $1,662.30 

Grand Total $117, 120.S0(USD) 

Notes: 

• Additional information is required for one or more items on the quote for an order. 

Motorola's quote (Quote Number: _____ Dated: ---==-- ) is based on and subject to the terms and 
conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "Underlying 
Agreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively 
"Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then the following Motorola's 
Standard Terms of use and Purchase Terms and Conditions govern the purchase of the Products which is found 
at http://www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms. 

The Parties hereby enter into this Agreement as of the Effective Date. 

Motorola Solutions, lnc. Customer 

By: _ __________ _ By: ------------

Name: _____ _______ _ Name: ____________ _ 

Title: ____________ _ Title: --------------
Date: Date: -------------- --------------

• Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services 
Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be 
added to invoices. 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote 1s based on and subject ta the terms and conditions af the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the 
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorlzes Customer ta purchase equipment and/or services or llcense software (collectively ""Products""). l f no Undcrlying Agrccmcnt cxists bctween 
Motorola ano Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms af Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions ol Sales an<I Supply shall govern the purchase af the Products. 
Motorola Solutlons, !ne.: 500 West Monroe, United Statcs • 60661 - #: 36· 1115800 
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• MOTOROLA SOLUT/ONS QUOTE-3272271 
10 APX NEXT XN radios 

Line# Item Number Parametric Data 

1c 

1o 

1p 

3 

4 

HSSTGU9PW8AN 

QA09030AB 

QA09016AA 

QA01648AA 

PSV03S02465A 

PSV01S02944A 

ASKHOMID = 01A7 

Incomplete 

ENDUSERT = FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES 

ASKHOMID = 01A7 

Incomplete 

TEMAILAR = greg.bridges@dpvfd.org,CUSTNAME = Greg, Bridges,SYSTEMID = 

01A7 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote 1s based on and subject ta the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the 
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between 
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales ana Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. 
Motorola So)utlons, Jne.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 - #: 36-1 115800 
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